

City of Annapolis

160 Duke Of Gloucester Street Annapolis, MD 21401

Legislation Text

File #: R-1-18, Version: 1

Wrecked or Inoperable Vehicles on Public Property - Fine - For the purpose of establishing a fine for a violation of Section 12.44.030.A of the Code of the City of Annapolis concerning leaving wrecked or inoperable vehicles on public property.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE City of Annapolis

Resolution 1-18

Introduced by: Alderwoman Tierney

Referred to Public Safety Committee Transportation Committee Transportation Board

A RESOLUTION concerning

Wrecked or Inoperable Vehicles on Public Property

FOR the purpose of establishing a fine for a violation of Section 12.44.030.A of the Code of the City of Annapolis concerning leaving wrecked or inoperable vehicles on public property.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 3-18 repeals and re-enacts with amendments certain portions of Chapter 12.44 concerning leaving wrecked or inoperable vehicles on public property; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 1-18 establishes a fine for a violation of Section 12.44.030.A of the Code of the City of Annapolis concerning leaving wrecked or inoperable vehicles on public property.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the FY 2018 Fines Schedule is amended as follows:

Section in Code			Fine for Repeat or continuous Violations
·	Wrecked or inoperable vehicles on public property	\$50.00 plus damages	\$100 plus damages

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that this resolution shall become effective upon the effective date of Ordinance 3-18.

File #: R-1-18, Version: 1

EXPLANATION

<u>Underlining</u> indicates matter added to existing law. <u>Strikethrough</u> indicates matter stricken from existing law.